
2022 University of Wisconsin-Parkside Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-33   Conf: 4-19   Home: 0-9   Away: 5-24   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (242), Opp (340)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Brouch (1), Esposito (1), Harris (1),
Mlachnik (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Leair (12), Inman (6), Bruff (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Schouten 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(148-162), Inman (35-39), Bruff (22-22), Bronkhorst (17-21), Leair (17-20), Schouten (11-12), Gerritson (8-8), Sodaro (8-8), Harper (7-7),
Sumner (6-6), Stark (5-5), Conrad (4-4), Saunders (3-3), Schulist (2-2), Delagrave (1-1), Draheim (1-1), Harris (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
44 Esposito, Dominic .289 36-34 114 9 33 5 1 4 25 52 .456 8 7 35 1 .369 1 2 0-0 66 1 0 1.000
4 Weddel, Hunter .269 35-35 119 22 32 2 1 0 8 36 .303 16 6 25 2 .383 0 1 1-1 61 13 5 .937
18 Brouch, Ryan .229 36-34 118 14 27 6 0 1 12 36 .305 15 1 18 5 .316 2 1 0-0 50 73 16 .885
7 Badgley, Caleb .208 37-32 106 15 22 3 0 1 7 28 .264 12 5 39 1 .315 1 2 8-10 64 66 11 .922
6 Mlachnik, Kurt .204 35-32 103 14 21 4 1 1 12 30 .291 13 3 41 0 .306 2 1 7-8 92 7 2 .980
5 Heinzen, Jared .181 34-29 105 12 19 5 2 3 11 37 .352 9 1 47 0 .252 0 0 3-3 62 2 2 .970
15 Tyrrell, Noah .162 29-24 68 5 11 3 0 1 6 17 .250 8 0 21 1 .247 1 0 0-0 108 3 3 .974
10 Homan, Reece .156 30-23 77 5 12 2 0 2 7 20 .260 11 1 31 1 .270 0 0 0-0 57 35 3 .968
34 Harris, Andrew .138 30-18 65 5 9 1 0 3 6 19 .292 3 2 31 0 .200 0 0 1-1 61 19 7 .920
11 Schouten, Nicholas .500 13-8 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 13 3 .813
37 Bruff, Max .282 25-24 85 9 24 6 0 4 13 42 .494 5 2 22 2 .337 0 1 1-1 41 2 1 .977
13 Leair, Andrew .234 25-17 64 10 15 3 0 1 7 21 .328 8 0 19 0 .319 0 1 1-1 62 5 3 .957
2 Collins, Brendan .179 15-11 39 4 7 1 1 0 4 10 .256 0 1 11 1 .200 0 1 1-2 23 20 0 1.000
39 Felske, Matt .158 10-5 19 1 3 0 0 1 1 6 .316 2 1 6 0 .273 0 0 0-0 9 9 0 1.000
20 Inman, Bryce .148 23-20 54 3 8 2 0 0 6 10 .185 9 2 23 1 .292 0 1 0-0 101 10 6 .949
3 Brogni, Bryce .000 8-4 12 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 5 0 .143 0 0 1-1 13 0 0 1.000
30 Stark, Aidan .000 4-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
31 Schulist, Kaleb .000 6-2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .212 38-38 1151 132 244 43 6 22 125 365 .317 121 32 376 15 .303 7 11 24-28 873 305 65 .948
Opponents .352 38-38 1281 417 451 85 19 44 376 706 .551 232 79 175 13 .470 31 17 74-81 937 298 35 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Balzhiser, Daniel 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 4 2 4 2 0 0 0 .273 1 4 0 1 0
35 Gerritson, Noah 7.41 2-4 11 7 1 1-0 0 37.2 45 35 31 31 24 6 3 3 .292 6 6 1 1 1
11 Schouten, Nicholas 7.48 1-7 11 8 2 0-0 0 55.1 75 54 46 20 35 13 2 4 .319 7 12 0 5 4
16 Sodaro, Sean 9.64 0-2 13 4 0 0-0 0 28.0 43 32 30 15 15 10 1 6 .344 10 4 0 0 0
23 Saunders, Alex 10.88 1-1 14 0 0 0-0 1 22.1 36 31 27 17 18 9 3 0 .375 4 6 0 4 2
25 Bronkhorst, Caden 10.93 1-6 10 9 2 0-0 0 42.0 44 55 51 51 30 6 1 8 .278 7 15 0 2 6
29 Sumner, Andrew 11.57 0-2 11 0 0 0-0 0 18.2 27 28 24 15 8 6 0 1 .329 2 9 0 3 1
17 Conrad, Chris 11.85 0-1 12 1 0 0-0 1 27.1 53 37 36 10 16 10 4 8 .405 2 5 0 4 1
31 Schulist, Kaleb 12.71 0-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 11.1 22 18 16 4 8 7 1 0 .393 2 3 0 1 0
21 Draheim, Nick 14.40 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 10 9 8 7 1 2 2 2 .400 0 2 0 0 0
28 Harper, Phillip 15.83 0-5 8 5 0 0-0 0 19.1 34 48 34 29 8 5 1 6 .374 15 5 0 3 1
22 Delagrave, Maguire 16.20 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 6 6 2 1 2 0 0 .429 2 1 0 1 0
33 Kasallis, Max 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .250 1 2 0 0 0
4 Weddel, Hunter 18.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 6 6 6 3 0 0 1 .333 3 2 0 1 0
2 Collins, Brendan 24.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 8 8 3 1 1 0 1 .538 0 1 0 2 1
34 Harris, Andrew 28.29 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 22 25 22 9 1 4 0 2 .537 4 2 0 1 0
30 Stark, Aidan 28.80 0-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 5.0 19 19 16 7 4 4 1 2 .576 1 0 0 2 0
Totals 11.25 5-32 120 38 5 1 2 292.0 451 417 365 232 175 85 19 44 .352 67 79 1 31 17
Opponents 3.48 33-5 104 38 6 5 6 313.0 244 132 121 121 376 43 6 22 .212 32 32 1 7 11



2022 University of Wisconsin-Parkside Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Esposito, Dominic 67 66 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Collins, Brendan 43 23 20 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
39 Felske, Matt 18 9 9 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Brogni, Bryce 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Sodaro, Sean 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
17 Conrad, Chris 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
28 Harper, Phillip 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
29 Sumner, Andrew 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
35 Gerritson, Noah 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
22 Delagrave, Maguire 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Stark, Aidan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
6 Mlachnik, Kurt 101 92 7 2 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 Bruff, Max 44 41 2 1 .977 0 22 0 1.000 1 0
15 Tyrrell, Noah 114 108 3 3 .974 7 0 0 — 0 0
5 Heinzen, Jared 66 62 2 2 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Homan, Reece 95 57 35 3 .968 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Leair, Andrew 70 62 5 3 .957 1 17 3 .850 12 0
20 Inman, Bryce 117 101 10 6 .949 0 35 4 .897 6 0
4 Weddel, Hunter 79 61 13 5 .937 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Badgley, Caleb 141 64 66 11 .922 9 0 0 — 0 0
34 Harris, Andrew 87 61 19 7 .920 2 1 2 .333 0 0
18 Brouch, Ryan 139 50 73 16 .885 7 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bronkhorst, Caden 13 1 10 2 .846 1 17 4 .810 0 0
23 Saunders, Alex 6 0 5 1 .833 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Schouten, Nicholas 16 0 13 3 .813 0 11 1 .917 0 0
21 Draheim, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Balzhiser, Daniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Schulist, Kaleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Kasallis, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1243 873 305 65 .948 40 148 14 .914 19 0
Opponents 1270 937 298 35 .972 52 48 8 .857 8 0


